

Legislation Text

File #: 2018-2575, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES IND Department: Public Works - Roads & Drainage

<u>SUBJECT</u>: Amberwood Sign Topper Placement **Commission District(s)**: 3, 6

Amberwood Sign Topper Placement

Information Contact: Peggy V. Allen

Phone Number: (404) 294-2878

PURPOSE:

To approve placement of Amberwood (Sign Toppers) signage within DeKalb County right-of-way to identify the Amberwood neighborhood.

NEED/IMPACT:

The installation of the Sign Toppers will serve to identify the Amberwood neighborhood to the traveling public. The area residents have hired Fas Digital Printing Inc. - Stone Mountain, Georgia who has provided the necessary insurance documentation and will bear the responsibility of installing and maintaining the signs. The signage will be permitted by Public Works-Roads and Drainage as a utility permit. The signs will be installed on existing street signs within the Amberwood neighborhood.

FISCAL IMPACT:

There is no fiscal impact.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve placement of Amberwood (Sign Toppers) signage within DeKalb County right-of-way to identify the Amberwood neighborhood